
US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/17/25 at
12:39:24 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Key services performed in the last 12 months

06/30/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Regular oil changes

 Previous owners

Types of owners: Commercial, Personal

Last owned in Virginia

 Last reported odometer reading

VIN: 1FTFW1E53PFA26084
CREW PICKUP
5.0L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/BFz739J6falfFdLHce9Q8GbXWDHVKAwbaZWiJjY4Yc1WuVMiD0c2nhKwfFrr2qt7NdtUzBkIqYKV5l8uMe3Lf-e-r3ywwP66f8bXwiWqL5lNEzhKMcH5YoIuPRlf80kDp3UlFAsUHSypJzTyGJM-k4AsUooXszd3U8p1eh9QFxY1YodBj20QLehdwAqIfXG7NmSVA1mN1oPB1ST8zjoLSSFljDJyB-j0bsTRyGuswYVBtvVJ0MKu2v28DbsTm87sNHK74wI8RiybvO_Y9ma3B3ygmfMXcgm6l0URL_-aDf8m5bUx6odyO8-4sOnLkeoADzsMp5d2_-ppXXTmNsNDl8CrTelWku81JJsn05PV4czRP2wzNWeJg10DTEytTzusFe5lIdSt.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/BFz739J6falfFdLHce9Q8GbXWDHVKAwbaZWiJjY4Yc1WuVMiD0c2nhKwfFrr2qt7NdtUzBkIqYKV5l8uMe3Lf-e-r3ywwP66f8bXwiWqL5lNEzhKMcH5YoIuPRlf80kDp3UlFAsUHSypJzTyGJM-k4AsUooXszd3U8p1eh9QFxY1YodBj20QLehdwAqIfXG7NmSVA1mN1oPB1ST8zjoLSSFljDJyB-j0bsTRyGuswYVBtvVJ0MKu2v28DbsTm87sNHK74wI8RiybvO_Y9ma3B3ygmfMXcgm6l0URL_-aDf8m5bUx6odyO8-4sOnLkeoADzsMp5d2_-ppXXTmNsNDl8CrTelWku81JJsn05PV4czRP2wzNWeJg10DTEytTzusFe5lIdSt.cfx


No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. A current list of recalls is
available at Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Original warranty estimated to have 12 months or 34,362 miles
remaining. Con�rm with dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem

 - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certi�cate

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2023 2024

Type of owner Commercial Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 month 15 days

Owned in the following states/provinces Virginia Virginia

Estimated miles driven per year --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 590 1,638

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Purchased: 2023
Commercial

Vehicle

Not
Reported

Ford Motor Company

Original Window Sticker

11/15/2022 1 Richmond Ford West
Glen Allen, VA
804-273-9700
richmondfordwest.com

271 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

04/18/2023 153 Richmond Ford West
Glen Allen, VA
804-273-9700
richmondfordwest.com

271 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Safety inspection performed

04/18/2023 Virginia
Inspection Station

07/17/2023 235 Richmond Ford West
Glen Allen, VA
804-273-9700
richmondfordwest.com

271 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

07/17/2023 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as commercial

vehicle

07/24/2023 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Henrico, VA

First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/RfeDzqRip1TKBZfxmOJvWixaaZhWLJhxdP6LPbvDmfHZ0LFEWOfKeShra-Xt650dqjBBe9qIOV985f2ch6tqA0Wg3v0C_KyPOtykTQzbWVa26FMfHs-5iOZHTowq7h-ekY12xyRxNh5UGbUasiF_EL2O9b-JL-yFwZzrr29Iri80RykRATey0ouoFhaLgoNqi6luoGr1Gdg6Ls-7BX2W5psSeDjgjfz_xXzbE2KkQigRzXp3tm_9duywTkbpYpN6rSzcrP2g57wXr4KWTC6HzavDFxrGYrAQ_5t79yqIB34tuWmwLWO7GRwpSLnyzOSLC8D1414yC-qC7asXk_TM-MdJ1XJYamC3colQrHTspR071JWkNOMNX0ZS8cS-E2UVJnruPDljO3iVPM4.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/RfeDzqRip1TKBZfxmOJvWixaaZhWLJhxdP6LPbvDmfHZ0LFEWOfKeShra-Xt650dqjBBe9qIOV985f2ch6tqA0Wg3v0C_KyPOtykTQzbWVa26FMfHs-5iOZHTowq7h-ekY12xyRxNh5UGbUasiF_EL2O9b-JL-yFwZzrr29Iri80RykRATey0ouoFhaLgoNqi6luoGr1Gdg6Ls-7BX2W5psSeDjgjfz_xXzbE2KkQigRzXp3tm_9duywTkbpYpN6rSzcrP2g57wXr4KWTC6HzavDFxrGYrAQ_5t79yqIB34tuWmwLWO7GRwpSLnyzOSLC8D1414yC-qC7asXk_TM-MdJ1XJYamC3colQrHTspR071JWkNOMNX0ZS8cS-E2UVJnruPDljO3iVPM4.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/giuejWasDGE1mH9Q1zpfDVMeThzasF4Hv7J9o2vjJ1y0frIQ_N5_qpdo3vGIVfDUUDQE_KJgTeTTi28qLFterHVuUMiqwlDLpfTwlsNCZDucMUzaVjpNYVpdSahmRLgj2oXJmv8Fx8r1awIH7ajaFIafC8TeyOMPsAYWxObwjm6pTrSvdKBqPh3C5sWFocu4MaRdKAoS6xwQwlC9uVT2B_xiJB40VZe0VmJfzV9_7-O5Oh4qRlWAgyGzM4bm7Fotus_qibhyhc57ZUEZW_EkoNiKNkt_HYs_VHyijJzsJx46xX1vGt7ph_vGHLkAyIXMRJmzOouYGQoJXwAMF5vvjXSotf_K3XX2mQTcOEcz4fwSTfbbpvvHMdaCuf5IWykIH5g8fYjKhgTOhVA.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/giuejWasDGE1mH9Q1zpfDVMeThzasF4Hv7J9o2vjJ1y0frIQ_N5_qpdo3vGIVfDUUDQE_KJgTeTTi28qLFterHVuUMiqwlDLpfTwlsNCZDucMUzaVjpNYVpdSahmRLgj2oXJmv8Fx8r1awIH7ajaFIafC8TeyOMPsAYWxObwjm6pTrSvdKBqPh3C5sWFocu4MaRdKAoS6xwQwlC9uVT2B_xiJB40VZe0VmJfzV9_7-O5Oh4qRlWAgyGzM4bm7Fotus_qibhyhc57ZUEZW_EkoNiKNkt_HYs_VHyijJzsJx46xX1vGt7ph_vGHLkAyIXMRJmzOouYGQoJXwAMF5vvjXSotf_K3XX2mQTcOEcz4fwSTfbbpvvHMdaCuf5IWykIH5g8fYjKhgTOhVA.cfx


07/25/2023 324 Richmond Ford West
Glen Allen, VA
804-273-9700
richmondfordwest.com

271 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

09/15/2023 Online Listing

10/03/2023 Richmond Ford West
Glen Allen, VA
804-273-9700
richmondfordwest.com

271 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

10/16/2023 339 Online Listing

12/19/2023 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

12/30/2023 590 Richmond Ford West
Glen Allen, VA
804-273-9700
richmondfordwest.com

271 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Purchased: 2024
Personal Vehicle

01/08/2024 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Quinton, VA

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

01/23/2024 Online Listing



07/24/2024 1,017 Richmond Ford West
Glen Allen, VA
804-273-9700
richmondfordwest.com

271 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

07/24/2024 Virginia
Inspection Station

10/29/2024 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
White Stone, VA

Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

06/28/2025 1,637 CrossRoads Ford Inc.
(Raleigh/Cary)
Cary, NC
919-467-1881
crossroadsfordcary.com

488 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

06/30/2025 1,638 CrossRoads Ford Inc.
(Raleigh/Cary)
Cary, NC
919-467-1881
crossroadsfordcary.com

488 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Oil and �lter changed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order
to prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the

manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at

carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

https://www.carfax.com/service
https://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfax.com/help


CARFAX identi�es a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all
its recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX.
CARFAX uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule
is not available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and
model vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.

Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a speci�c vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE
AND PRIVACY STATEMENT.
© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/17/25 12:39:24 PM (CDT)
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https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
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https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/about
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https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement



